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2013 

Month Ended February 28. 

Dear Speaker Won Pat: 

In accordance with Public Law 31-233, Chapter XIII, Section 6, submitted herewith is the 
Retirement Fund's ("Fund") Statement of Revenues and Expenditures for the month 
ended February 28, 2013. The report is also provided in "pdf' format on the enclosed 
diskette, and will be posted on the Fund's website at ~VW\~f.com. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Diana T. Bernardo, Controller at 475-
8912. 
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a M. Blas 
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GOVERi'llMENT OF GlJAJVI RETIREMENT FUND 

Statement of Changes in ·Pl!lll ·Net Assets .. UnAudited 

For the One Month Ended February 28, 2013 

Investment income: 

Net appreciation in fair value of investments 

Interest 

Dividends 

Other investment income 

Less investment expenses 

Net investment income 

Contributions: 

Employer 

Member 

Total contributions 

TOTAL AllDITlONS 

Benefit payments: 

Age and service annuities 

Survivor annuities 

Disability annuities 

Total benefit payments 

Refunds to separated employees and withdrawals 

Interest on refnnded contributions 

Administrative and general expenses 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

Net increase (decrease) in plan net assets 

$ 

Defined 

Benefit 

6,483,550 

1,410,244 

873,499 

18.132 

8,785,425 

16,504 

8,768,921 

9,670,575 

1,265,583 

19,705;079. 

13,198,426 

2,070,372 

570,706 

15,839,504 

221,842 

74,997 

297,612 

$ 

Defined 

Contribution 

112,667 

10,622 

270.424 

393,713 

393,713 

930,602 

921,998 

1,852,600 

1,017,090 

171,141 

$ 

Total 

6,596,217 

1,420,866 

873,499 

288,556 

9.179.138 

16,504 

9, 162,634 

10,601, 177 

2, 187,581 

12,788.758 

13,198.426 

2,070,372 

570.706 

15,839,504 

1,238,932 

74.997 

468.753 
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